Figure 1. Typical CSB700 Series Pressure Reducing Regulator
Features and Benefits
Ductile Iron and WCC Steel Bodies Available
Wide Variety of Body Sizes and
End Connections
With Type VSX8 Slam-shut Option
No Special Tools for Pressure Adjustment and
Orifice Removal

mm / IN.
CSB700 Series
Ordering Guide
Type See Table 1 for Construction details)
Stand-Alone Regulator
 With Type VSX8 Slam-Shut Module
Body Size and End Connection Style
 Ductile Iron
 WCC Steel
Outlet Pressure Range
 Type CSB700/CSB704
 Type CSB700F/CSB704F
 Type CSB720/CSB724
 Type CSB720F/CSB724F
 Type CSB750/CSB754
Ordering Information
- continued -
CSB700 Series
Regulators Quick Order Guide
Application:
Pressure:
2
Performance Required:
Other Requirements:
Ordering Guide (continued)
Body Orientation(1)
(standard)
Vent Orientation(2)
(standard)
Slam-Shut Trip Pressure Setting
CSB700 Series
CSB700 Series
Americas
McKinney, Texas 75070 USA
T  +1 800 558 5853
+1 972 548 3574
Europe
Bologna 40013, Italy
T +39 051 419 0611
Singapore 128461, Singapore
T +65 6777 8211
Middle East and Africa
Dubai, United Arab Emirates
T +971 4 811 8100
Emerson Automation Solutions
D103484X012 © 2017, 2018 Emerson Process Management Regulator